
Ringindeling - Répartition des rings

20/08/2017

Ring: 1

Rassen / Race Aantal Nrs

Mevr. Audrone Babianskiene (LT)

→CHIEN DE BERGER BELGE Groenendael 4 1 4

→CHIEN DE BERGER BELGE Laekenois 2 5 6

→CHIEN DE BERGER BELGE Malinois 1 7 7

→CHIEN DE BERGER BELGE Tervueren 5 8 12

→BERNER SENNENHUND 20 201 220

→CHIEN DE MONTAGNE DES PYRENEES 4 255 258

→LANDSEER (EUROPÄISCH-KONTINENTALER TYP) 2 392 393

→DEUTSCHE DOGGE  Gelb 3 402 404

→DEUTSCHE DOGGE  Brindle 2 405 406

→DEUTSCHE DOGGE  Blau 4 407 410

→DEUTSCHE DOGGE  Schwartz 8 411 418

→DEUTSCHE DOGGE  Gefleckt 5 419 423

→DOGO ARGENTINO 2 428 429

→COBAN KÖPEGI 1 444 444

→DOGO CANARIO 1 450 450

→BASENJI 6 625 630

→XOLOITZCUINTLE  Estándar 3 681 683

→XOLOITZCUINTLE  Intermedia 1 684 684

→XOLOITZCUINTLE  Miniatura 1 685 685

→PERO SIN PELO DEL PERU Grande 1 723 723

→THAI RIDGEBACK DOG 2 725 726

Total 78

Ring: 2

Rassen / Race Aantal Nrs

Dhr. Guy Devriend (BE)

→WELSH CORGI CARDIGAN 9 20 28

→WELSH CORGI PEMBROKE 6 29 34

→COLLIE ROUGH 31 82 112

→COLLIE SMOOTH 4 153 156

→AUSTRALIAN SHEPHERD 12 182 193

Total 62



Ring: 3

Rassen / Race Aantal Nrs

Mevr. Anja Pusch (DE)

→DACHSHUND STANDARD Langhaar 3 581 583

→DACHSHUND STANDARD Kurzhaar 7 584 590

→DACHSHUND STANDARD Rauhhaar 6 591 596

→DACHSHUND KANINCHEN Kurzhaar 6 597 602

→DACHSHUND KANINCHEN Rauhhaar 6 603 608

→DACHSHUND ZWERG Langhaar 4 609 612

→DACHSHUND ZWERG Kurzhaar 7 613 619

→DACHSHUND ZWERG Rauhhaar 5 620 624

→ENGLISH POINTER 3 804 806

→RÖVIDSZÖRÜ MAGYAR VIZSLA 1 815 815

→DEUTSCH DRAHTHAAR 3 816 818

→WEIMARANER  Kurzhaarig 5 819 823

→WEIMARANER Langhaarig 4 824 827

→DEUTSCH KURZHAAR 1 828 828

→SPINONE ITALIANO 2 845 846

→DRÖTZÖRÜ MAGYAR VIZSLA 1 847 847

→SLOVENSKÝ HRUBOSRSTÝ STAVAC OHAR 1 848 848

Total 65

Ring: 4

Rassen / Race Aantal Nrs

Dhr. Rolf Blessing (DE)

→OLD ENGLISH SHEEPDOG 7 13 19

→SCHIPPERKE 4 44 47

→BERGER DE BRIE 11 63 73

→BERGER PICARD 2 117 118

→POLSKI OWCZAREK PODHALANSKI Tatra 2 125 126

→BORDER COLLIE 18 157 174

→AUSTRALIAN STUMPY TAIL CATTLE DOG 1 200 200

→BULLDOG 27 312 338

→MASTIFF 4 424 427

Total 76

Ring: 5

Rassen / Race Aantal Nrs

Dhr. Freddy Declercq (BE)

→MALTESE 9 938 946

→EPAGNEUL NAIN CONTINENTAL Phalène - à oreilles tomban3 947 949

→EPAGNEUL NAIN CONTINENTAL Papillon - à oreilles droites 9 950 958

→KING CHARLES SPANIEL   Tricolour 2 994 995

→BOLOGNESE 2 1046 1047

→SHIH TZU 5 1060 1064

→TIBETAN TERRIER 11 1065 1075

→TIBETAN SPANIEL 5 1126 1130

→PETIT CHIEN LION 5 1131 1135

→COTON DE TULEAR 2 1155 1156

Total 53



Ring: 6

Rassen / Race Aantal Nrs

Mevr. Regina Blessing (DE)

→SHETLAND SHEEPDOG 15 48 62

→BEARDED COLLIE 16 127 142

→AUSTRALIAN CATTLE DOG 10 143 152

→RIESENSCHNAUZER  Schwarz 9 350 358

→SCHNAUZER  Pfeffersalz 3 359 361

→SCHNAUZER  Schwarz 2 362 363

→SCHNAUZER Zwerg Pfeffersalz 1 364 364

→SCHNAUZER Zwerg Schwarzsilber 3 365 367

→SCHNAUZER Zwerg Rein schwarz 5 368 372

→SCHNAUZER Zwerg Rein weiss 2 373 374

→DEUTSCHER PINSCHER   Einfarbig 2 375 376

→DEUTSCHER PINSCHER  Schwarzrot 2 377 378

Total 70

Ring: 7

Rassen / Race Aantal Nrs

Dhr. Goran Gladic (RS)

→CAVALIER KING CHARLES SPANIEL  Black and Tan 4 996 999

→CAVALIER KING CHARLES SPANIEL  Ruby 7 1000 1006

→CAVALIER KING CHARLES SPANIEL  Blenheim 5 1007 1011

→CAVALIER KING CHARLES SPANIEL   Tricolour 3 1012 1014

→BICHON A POIL FRISE 7 1076 1082

→BICHON HAVANAIS 2 1136 1137

→AFGHAN HOUND 15 1215 1229

Total 43

Ring: 8

Rassen / Race Aantal Nrs

Mevr. Angela Hancock (IE)

→AIREDALE TERRIER 3 461 463

→LAKELAND TERRIER 1 484 484

→NORWICH TERRIER 1 485 485

→SCOTTISH TERRIER 2 486 487

→WELSH TERRIER 1 501 501

→WEST HIGHLAND WHITE TERRIER 18 502 519

→AUSTRALIAN SILKY TERRIER 4 539 542

→NORFOLK TERRIER 4 543 546

→PARSON RUSSELL TERRIER 2 566 567

→JACK RUSSELL TERRIER 9 568 576

Total 45



Ring: 9

Rassen / Race Aantal Nrs

Mevr. Cindy Kerssemeijer (NL)

→BEAUCERON 5 35 39

→PULI  (Other) 2 40 41

→PULI  Pearl-white 2 42 43

→BERGER DES PYRENEES A FACE RASE 1 74 74

→BERGER DES PYRENEES A POIL LONG 4 75 78

→SLOVENSKÝ CUVAC 3 79 81

→BOUVIER DES FLANDRES 5 119 123

→HOLLANDSE HERDERSHOND Korthaar 1 124 124

→NEDERLANDSE SCHAPENDOES 3 175 177

→CESKOSLOVENSKÝ VLCIAK 4 178 181

→BERGER BLANC SUISSE 6 194 199

Total 36

Ring: 10

Rassen / Race Aantal Nrs

Dhr. Chris Hancock (IE)

→GROSSER SCHWEIZER SENNENHUND 4 229 232

→ROTTWEILER 7 305 311

→BULLMASTIFF 11 339 349

→MASTINO NAPOLETANO 1 391 391

→SHAR PEI 10 430 439

→CANE CORSO ITALIANO 5 445 449

Total 38

Ring: 11

Rassen / Race Aantal Nrs

Dhr. Hildeward Hoenderken (NL)

→NEWFOUNDLAND 8 221 228

→DOGUE DE BORDEAUX 8 247 254

→DEUTSCHER BOXER  Gelb 8 270 277

→DEUTSCHER BOXER  Gestromt 10 278 287

→HOVAWART 4 387 390

→CAIRN TERRIER 10 451 460

→FOX TERRIER Smooth 3 476 478

→IRISH SOFT COATED WHEATEN TERRIER 5 479 483

→YORKSHIRE TERRIER 12 520 531

→FOX TERRIER Wire 4 535 538

→BEAGLE 3 797 799

Total 75

Ring: 12

Rassen / Race Aantal Nrs

Dhr. Jos De Cuyper (BE)

→LEONBERGER 17 288 304

→DO-KHYI 8 394 401

Total 25

Ring: 13

Rassen / Race Aantal Nrs

Dhr. Theo Leenen (BE)

→GOLDEN RETRIEVER 15 868 882

Total 15



Ring: 14

Rassen / Race Aantal Nrs

Dhr. Petr Rehanek (CZ)

→ENGLISH COCKER SPANIEL  Solid colour 4 852 855

→ENGLISH COCKER SPANIEL  Particolour 3 856 858

→CÃO DE AGUA PORTUGUÊS 3 859 861

→BARBET 4 862 865

→CLUMBER SPANIEL 1 866 866

→ENGLISH SPRINGER SPANIEL 4 911 914

→WELSH SPRINGER SPANIEL 2 915 916

→AMERICAN COCKER SPANIEL  Black 2 917 918

→AMERICAN COCKER SPANIEL  Any solid colour other than bl4 919 922

→AMERICAN COCKER SPANIEL  Parti-colour 5 923 927

→LAGOTTO ROMAGNOLO 2 928 929

→NEDERLANDSE KOOIKERHONDJE 1 937 937

Total 35

Ring: 15

Rassen / Race Aantal Nrs

Mevr. Linda Voláriková (SK)

→DOBERMANN  Schwartz mit rostrotem brand 11 259 269

→PINSCHER  Zwerg Einfarbig 3 379 381

→PINSCHER Zwerg Schwarzrot 5 382 386

→RUSSKIY TCHIORNY TERRIER 4 440 443

→DEUTSCHER SPITZ Zwergspitz 22 631 652

→DEUTSCHER SPITZ Wolfspitz - Keeshond 5 653 657

→DEUTSCHER SPITZ Mittelspitz Neufarben 9 658 666

→SIBERIAN HUSKY 14 705 718

→AMERICAN AKITA 7 727 733

Total 80

Ring: 16

Rassen / Race Aantal Nrs

Dhr. Tibor Havelka (SK)

→DEUTSCHER SCHÄFERHUND Stockhaar 1 113 113

→DEUTSCHER SCHÄFERHUND Langstockhaar 3 114 116

→BERNARDSHUND Kurzhaarig 5 233 237

→BERNARDSHUND Langhaarig 9 238 246

→BEDLINGTON TERRIER 1 464 464

→BORDER TERRIER 10 465 474

→BULL TERRIER 1 475 475

→SEALYHAM TERRIER 2 488 489

→SKYE TERRIER 1 490 490

→STAFFORDSHIRE BULL TERRIER 10 491 500

→IRISH TERRIER 3 532 534

→AMERICAN STAFFORDSHIRE TERRIER 19 547 565

→BULL TERRIER MINIATURE 4 577 580

→ENGLISH SETTER 4 807 810

→GORDON SETTER 4 811 814

→IRISH SETTER  Red 16 829 844

→IRISH SETTER  Red and white 3 849 851

Total 96



Ring: 17

Rassen / Race Aantal Nrs

Mevr. Wilma Weijmans-Strijbos (NL)

→CANICHE Grand Brun 1 1022 1022

→CANICHE Grand Noir 5 1023 1027

→CANICHE Grand Blanc 1 1028 1028

→CANICHE Grand Gris 1 1029 1029

→CANICHE Nain Brun 1 1030 1030

→CANICHE Nain Noir 2 1031 1032

→CANICHE Moyen Noir 6 1033 1038

→CANICHE Moyen Blanc 1 1039 1039

→CANICHE Toy 5 1040 1044

→KROMFOHRLÄNDER 1 1045 1045

→PUG  Black 6 1138 1143

→PUG  Other Colours 11 1144 1154

Total 41

Ring: 18

Rassen / Race Aantal Nrs

Mevr. Dianne Degryze (BE)

→GRIFFON BRUXELLOIS 5 959 963

→BRABANÇON Petit 3 964 966

→BOSTON TERRIER 7 1015 1021

→CHIN 4 1048 1051

→PEKINGESE 8 1052 1059

→LHASA APSO 6 1120 1125

→CHINESE CRESTED DOG Hairless 17 1157 1173

→CHINESE CRESTED DOG Powder Puff 1 1174 1174

Total 51

Ring: 19

Rassen / Race Aantal Nrs

Dhr. Christoph Coppel (FR)

→GREYHOUND 2 1175 1176

→IRISH WOLFHOUND 7 1177 1183

→WHIPPET 8 1184 1191

→DEERHOUND 1 1192 1192

→SLOUGHI 1 1193 1193

→RUSSKAYA PSOVAYA BORZAYA 13 1194 1206

→PICCOLO LEVRIERO ITALIANO 8 1207 1214

→SALUKI 12 1230 1241

→AZAWAKH 1 1242 1242

Total 53

Ring: 20

Rassen / Race Aantal Nrs

Dhr. Arnold Jaques (BE)

→BOULEDOGUE FRANÇAIS  Fawn or Brindle Fauve ou Bringee14 967 980

→BOULEDOGUE FRANÇAIS  Bont Pied Caille 13 981 993

→CHIHUAHUA Long-haired 24 1083 1106

→CHIHUAHUA Smooth Haired 13 1107 1119

Total 64



Ring: 21

Rassen / Race Aantal Nrs

Dhr. Burkhard Seibel (DE)

→RHODESIAN RIDGEBACK 23 750 772

→DALMATINAC 24 773 796

→BASSET HOUND 4 800 803

Total 51

Ring: 22

Rassen / Race Aantal Nrs

Dhr. Guido Schäfer (DE)

→SUOMENLAPINKOIRA 1 667 667

→CIRNECO DELL'ETNA 1 668 668

→CHOW CHOW 5 669 673

→SAMOIEDSKAÏA SABAKA 7 674 680

→ALASKAN MALAMUTE 10 686 695

→AKITA 7 696 702

→SHIBA 1 703 703

→HOKKAIDO 1 704 704

→EURASIER 4 719 722

→SHIKOKU 1 724 724

→THAI BANGKAEW DOG 3 734 736

Total 41

Ring: 23

Rassen / Race Aantal Nrs

Dhr. Hans Boelaars (NL)

→BASSET FAUVE DE BRETAGNE 4 737 740

→CHIEN DE SAINT HUBERT 9 741 749

→CURLY COATED RETRIEVER 1 867 867

→FLAT COATED RETRIEVER 12 883 894

→LABRADOR RETRIEVER 16 895 910

→NOVA SCOTIA DUCK TOLLING RETRIEVER 7 930 936

Total 49


